

3 Sunmont Street
Derwent Park TAS 7009
03 6208 2300
reception@weatherfoil.com.au
www.weatherfoil.com.au
ABN 59 009 502 998

## **Quality Policy Statement**

29th October 2024

The purpose of this policy is to confirm Weatherfoil Pty Ltd's commitment to meeting the quality standards expected by our customers in the delivery of the products and/or services that we supply to them.

Our objectives are to:

- use the Quality Management System as a tool in achieving best practice outcomes across the organisation;
- ensure continuous improvement;
- ensure our policy is appropriate to the purpose of Weatherfoil Pty Ltd;
- ensure our policy is communicated and understood within Weatherfoil Pty Ltd.

Weatherfoil Pty Ltd is an organisation dedicated to providing quality air conditioning & mechanical contracting services to the Building & Construction Industry.

The company aims to build ongoing relationships with its clients and to:

- provide efficient contracting services;
- demonstrate a positive and professional attitude towards all contracts undertaken;
- address all aspects of customer satisfaction;
- assure a safe and rewarding work environment for all employees.

Weatherfoil Pty Ltd will establish and maintain a suitable quality management system and maintain second party accreditation of the system to satisfy the requirements of the Tasmanian Government Department of Treasury and Finance.

The company will strive for continual improvement and ensure that its quality objectives are regularly reviewed.

This policy statement is issued by the directors of the company to state commitment to the aims and objectives of Weatherfoil Pty Ltd. All staff are required to support this policy and the quality system to ensure the company's quality aims are achieved.

Sean Cranfield Director

12M.